
STUDY SCHEDULE: SEMESTER 1, 2024  

LE NUR 552: HEALTH ASSESSSMENT & CLINICAL DECSION MAKING 

MODE OF TEACHING: ZOOM & FACE TO FACE  

COURSE CONVENER: MS. ASENACA. MATAIKA  

Date  Day  Time :  
3hours 

Lectures   Tutorial Lab.  Topic  

12/2/2024 Monday  9am-12md √   Approaches to Whole Health 

Assessment & Health Interview   

 

14/2/2024 Wednesday  3pm-5pm  √   

16/2/2024 Friday  3pm-5pm   √  

       

19/2/2024 Monday  3pm-5pm √   The Health Interview & 

Introduction of objective data 

findings & nutritional assessment. 

 

21/2/2024 Wednesday 3pm-5pm  √   

23/2/2024 Friday 3pm-5pm   √  

       

26/2/2024 Monday 3pm-5pm √   The Physical Examination: The 
integumentary system, Head, face 
and neck, (including regional 
lymphatics), ears, eyes, nose & 
throat. 

28/2/2024 Wednesday 3pm-5pm  √   

1/3/2024 Friday 3pm-5pm   √  

       

4/3/2024 Monday 3pm-5pm √   Examination of Breasts and 

Regional Lymphatics Nodes 

Thorax & Lungs 

 

6/3/2024 Wednesday 3pm-5pm  √   

8/3/2024 Friday 3pm-5pm   √  

       

11/3/2024 Monday 3pm-5pm √   Examination of Heart, and Neck 

vessels; the peripheral vascular 

system and the lymphatic system 

 

13/3/2024 Wednesday 3pm-5pm  √   

15/3/2024 Friday 3pm-5pm   √  

       

18/3/2024 Monday 3pm-5pm √   Examination of the Abdomen and 
the Genitourinary System 

20/3/2024 Wednesday 3pm-5pm  √   

22/3/2024 Friday 3pm-5pm   √  



       

25/3/2024 Monday  3pm-5pm √   Examination of the 

Musculoskeletal System. 

 

 

27/3/2024 Wednesday 3pm-5pm  √   

29/3/2024 Friday  3pm-5pm   √  

1/5-5/5/2024      MID SEMESTER BREAK 

8/4/2024 Monday 3pm-5pm √   Examination of the Neurological 

Systems 

 

10/4/2024 Wednesday 3pm-5pm  √   

12/4/2024 Friday 3pm-5pm   √  

       

15/4/2024 Monday  3pm-5pm √   Putting it all together 
 

17/4/2024 Wednesday 3pm-5pm  √   

19/4/2024 Friday  3pm-5pm   √  

22/4-
26/4/2024 

     CLINICAL 

29/4-3/5/2024      CLINICAL  

6/5-10/5/2024      CLINICAL  

13/5-
17/5/2024 

     CLINICAL 

20/5/-
24/5/2024 

     CLINICAL 

27/5-
31/5/2024 

     STUDY BREAK 

3/6/-7/6/2024      EXAM WEEK 

10/6-
14/6/2024 

     EXAM WEEK  

 


